
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016606-2022 

Tender

Educational Psychology Services

Stockton-on-tees Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-016606

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034783  

Published 17 June 2022, 7:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Stockton-on-tees Borough Council

Municipal Buildings,Church Road

STOCKTON-ON-TEES

TS191SF

Contact

Craig Bartlett

Email

craig.bartlett@stockton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1642524266

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016606-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016606-2022
mailto:craig.bartlett@stockton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.stockton.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.nepo.org/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.nepo.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.stockton.gov.uk
https://www.nepo.org/
https://www.nepo.org/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Educational Psychology Services

Reference number

DN617633

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85121270 - Psychiatrist or psychologist services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

A flexible arrangement (new suppliers can join throughout the term) for the provision of
educational psychologists to provide statutory psychological advice on the needs of children
and young people.

Provider who join agree to commit to accept a number of requests to provide this advice per
month, at a price agreed at the tender stage.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £2,400,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85121270 - Psychiatrist or psychologist services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

A flexible arrangement (new suppliers can join throughout the term) for the provision of
educational psychologists to provide statutory psychological advice on the needs of children
and young people.

Providers will commit to a accept a number of requests to provide this advice per month, at a
price agreed at the tender stage (in most cases).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £800,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 September 2022

End date

31 August 2024

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

4 x 12-month extension options available

II.2.10) Information about variants



Page 5 to 7

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements
relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers

List and brief description of conditions

Educational Psychologists carrying out the Services must be suitably qualified and maintain
an appropriate and up-to-date registration with the Health & Care Professions Council AND
the British Psychological Council.

III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure



Page 6 to 7

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

18 July 2022

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 3 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

19 July 2022

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.1) Suitability to pursue the professional activity, including requirements relating to enrolment on professional or trade registers
	III.1.3) Technical and professional ability

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-12T02:45:44+0100
	TCPDF




